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Thank your for purchasing this Touch Control Table Lamp. For a better using
experience, please install and use the lamp according to following instructions.
How to Assemble:

Please remember to unscrew the Fixing Ring from the Lamp holder first before
installation. Then follow the Steps as below:

1. Fix lampshade on the lamp holder.

2.Tighten the fixing ring back to stabilize the lampshade.

3. Install the bulb (included) carefully.

4.When the installation completed, connect the power supply.

5.The USB charging port and AC lamp holder will work, no matter whether the
lamp is ON or OFF.

How to Operate:

This touch control table lamp is designed with built-in sensor. Tap anywhere on

the metal lamp base to turn it on/off.

Warm Tips:

1. Please check if all accessories are included when opening the package. If you
find any part missing, please contact us.

2. When installing, cleaning the lamp body and replacing light bulb, please cut
off the power supply.

3.The socket support bulbs with power of a maximum 60 watts.

Specification:

Plug Type: EU Plug

Voltage: AC 220~240V, 50Hz
Lamp Base: E27

Max Power: 60W

Shade Color: White
Material: TC Cloth & Metal
Power Cord Length: 1.5m

USB Charging Port: DC 5V/2A
Package Includes:

1 X Lampshade

1 X Metal Base with Power Cord & 2 USB Charging Ports & 1 AC lamp holder
1 X 5W 3000K LED Edison Bulb
1 X User Manual

Danke fiir den Kauf unserer Tischlampe mit Beriihrungsschalter. Bitte
installieren und verwenden Sie die Lampe gemal den folgenden Anweisungen,
um die Benutzung zu erleichtern.

Zusammenbau:

Bitte denken Sie daran, vor dem Aufbau zuerst den Befestigungsring von der
Lampenfassung abzuschrauben. Folgen Sie dann den Schritten wie unten
beschrieben:

1. Lampenschirm an der Lampenfassung befestigen

2. Ziehen Sie den Befestigungsring wieder fest, um den Lampenschirm zu
stabilisieren.

3. Schrauben Sie das Leuchtmittel ein (im Lieferumfang enthalten)

4.Wenn der Aufbau abgeschlossen ist, schlieBen Sie die Stromversorgung an.

5. Der USB-Ladeanschluss und der AC-Lampenhalter funktionieren, unabhéngig
davon, ob die Lampe ein- oder ausgeschaltet ist.

Bedienung:

Diese beriihrungsgesteuerte Tischleuchte ist mit einem eingebauten Sensor
ausgestattet. Tippen Sie an einer beliebigen Stelle auf den Metallfu3 der Lampe,
um sie ein-/auszuschalten.

Tipps:
1. Bitte priifen Sie beim Offnen des Pakets, ob alle Zubehérteile enthalten sind.
Wenn Sie feststellen, dass ein Teil fehlt, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.

2. Beim Aufbau oder bei Reinigung der Lampe, sowie Auswechseln der
Gliihbirne, bitte die Stromzufuhr unterbrechen.

3. Die Fassung tragt Gliihbirnen mit einer Leistung von maximal 60 Watt.

Produktspezifikationen:
Stecker: EU Stecker

Spannung: AC 220~240V, 50Hz
Sockel: E27

Max. Leistung: 60W
Lampenschirmfarbe: Weif3
Material: Leinen & Metall
Kabelldnge: 1.5 m
USB-Ladeanschluss: DC 5V/2A
Packungsinhalt:

1 X Lampenschirm

1 X Metallfu mit Netzkabel & 2 USB-Ladeanschliisse & 1 AC-Lampenhalter
1 X 5W 3000K LED-Edisonbirne

1 X Bedienungsanleitung



Merci pour 'achat de cette lampe de table & commande tactile. Pour avoir

une meilleure expérience d'utilisation, veuillez installer et utiliser la lampe en

fonction des instructions suivantes.

Comment Assembler:

Veuillez ne pas oublier de dévisser la bague de Fixation du support de la Lampe

avant l'installation. Et puis suivre les Etapes comme suit:

1. Fixer I'abat-jour au support de la lampe.

2. Resserrer la bague de fixation afin de stabiliser 'abat-jour.

3. Installer soigneusement 'ampoule(comprise).

4. Quand l'installation est terminée, se connecter a I'alimentation électrique.

5. Le port USB de la charge et le support de la lampe AC fonctionneront, quel
que soit la lampe en Marche ou en Arrét.

Comment Opérer :

Cette lampe de table a8 commande tactile est congue avec un capteur intégré.

Taper n'importe ou sur la base de la lampe métallique pour I'allumer ou

I'éteindre.

Conseils Avec Soins :

1. Veuillez vérifier si toutes les accessoires sont comprises lors de I'ouverture de
I'emballage. Si vous trouvez la perte d’aucune partie, veuillez nous contacter.

2. Lors de l'installation, nettoyer le corps de la lampe et remplacer I'ampoule,
veuillez couper I'alimentation électrique.

3. Les ampoules du support de la douille avec une puissance de 60 watts au
maximum.

Spécification :

Type Prise : Prise EU

Voltage : AC 220~240V, 50Hz

Base de la Lampe : E27

Puissance Maximale : 60W

Couleur de I'Abat-jour : Blanc

Matériau : Tissu TC&Métal

Longeur du Cable d’Alimentation : 1,5m

Port USB de la Charge : CD 5V/2A

Contenu de Pieces:

1 X Abat-Jour

1 X Base Métallique avec le Cable de Puissance & 2 Ports USB de Charge & 1

Support de la lampe AC
1 X Ampoule LED Edison de 5W 3000K
1 X Mode d’Emploi

Grazie per aver acquistato questa lampada da tavolo e controllo tattile. Per una

migliore esperienza d'uso, si prega di installare e utilizzare la lampada secondo

le seguenti istruzioni.

Montaggio:

Ricordarsi di svitare I'anello di fissaggio dal portalampada prima

dell'installazione. Quindi seguire i passi come indicato di seguito:

1. Fissare il paralume sul portalampada.

2. Serrare nuovamente |'anello di fissaggio per stabilizzare il paralume.

3. Installare la lampadina (inclusa) con attenzione.

4. Al termine dell'installazione, collegare I'alimentazione elettrica.

5. La porta di ricarica USB e il portalampada CA funzioneranno,
indipendentemente dal fatto che la lampada sia accesa o spenta.

Modalita di Utilizzo:

Questa lampada da tavolo e controllo tattile & progettata con sensore
incorporato. Toccare in qualsiasi punto della base metallica della lampada per
accenderla/spegnerla.

Suggerimenti:

1. Si prega di controllare se tutti gli accessori sono inclusi quando si apre
la confezione. 2. Se trovate qualche parte mancante, vi preghiamo di
contattarci.

2. Durante l'installazione, la pulizia del corpo lampada e la sostituzione della
lampadina, si prega di interrompere |'alimentazione elettrica.

3. Le lampadine di supporto della presa con una potenza massima di 60 watt.

Specifiche:

Tipo di spina: Spina UE

Tensione: AC 220 ~ 240V, 50Hz

Base della lampada: E27

Potenza massima: 60W

Colore Paralume: Bianco

Materiale: Tessuto TC e metallo

Lunghezza del cavo di alimentazione: 1.5 m
Porta di ricarica USB: DC 5V/2A

Il pacchetto include:
1 X Paralume

1 X Base in metallo con cavo di alimentazione e 2 porte di ricarica USB e 1
portalampada CA

1 X 5W 3000K lampadina a LED Edison
1 X Manuale d'uso

Gracias por comprar esta ldmpara de mesa de control tactil. Para una mejor
experiencia de uso, por favor instale y use la lampara de acuerdo a las siguientes
instrucciones.
Montaje:

Por favor, recuerde desatornillar el anillo de fijacion del soporte de la lampara

antes de la instalacion. Luego siga los pasos que se indican a continuacion:

1. Fijar la pantalla de la ldmpara en el portaldamparas.

2. Apriete el anillo de fijacion para estabilizar la pantalla.

3. Instale la bombilla (incluida) con cuidado.

4. Cuando la instalacién esté terminada, conecte la fuente de alimentacién.

5. El puerto de carga USB y el soporte de la lampara de CA funcionaran,
independientemente de si la ldmpara est4 encendida o apagada.

Modo de uso:

Esta lampara de mesa de control tactil esta disefiada con un sensor incorporado.

Toque en cualquier parte de la base metalica de la ldmpara para encenderla/

apagarla.

Consejos:

1. Por favor, compruebe si todos los accesorios estan incluidos al abrir el
paquete. Si encuentra alguna pieza que falte, por favor, péngase en contacto
con nosotros.

2. Cuando instale, limpie el cuerpo de la lampara y reemplace la bombilla, por
favor corte el suministro de energia.

3. El enchufe soporta bombillas con una potencia maxima de 60 vatios.

Especificaciones:

Tipo de enchufe: Enchufe EU

Voltaje: AC 220~240V, 50Hz

Base de la lampara: E27

Potencia maxima: 60W

Color de la pantalla: Blanco

Material: TC Tela y metal

Longitud del cable de alimentacion: 1.5m

Puerto de carga USB: DC 5V/2A

El paquete incluye:

1 X Pantalla de ldmpara

1 X Base de metal con cable de alimentacion y 2 puertos de carga USB y 1
soporte para lampara de CA

1 X Bombilla 5W 3000K LED Edison

1 X Manual de usuario

Contact Information

USA

Tel.: +1 909-698-7018

Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM to 5 PM (EST)

Email: support@inateck.com

Web: www.inateck.com

Addr.: Inateck Technology Inc, 8949 East 9th St., STE. 130,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Germany

Tel.: +49341-51998410 Fax.: +49 34151998413

Phone hours: Weekdays 9 AM-5 PM (CET)

Email: support@inateck.com

Web: http://www.inateck.com/de/

Addr.: F&M Technology GmbH, Fraunhoferstrae 7, 04178 Leipzig

Company of License Holder

F&M Technology GmbH

Add: Fraunhoferstra3e 7, 04178 Leipzig
Tel.: +49 341-51998410

Manufacturer Information

Shenzhen Licheng Technology Co,.Ltd

Add: Xinghe World Phase |, Bantian Street, Longgang District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86 755-23484029

Made in China



